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1 CREA-MEDIA-2021- IFFR PRO 2022 INTERNATIONAL FILM NL 275.000,00 € 275.000,00 € 275.000,00 €
MARKETNET FESTIVAL ROTTERDAM

2 CREA-MEDIA-2021- CPH:INDUSTRY 2022 FONDEN DE DK 185.500,00 € 185.500,00 € 460.500,00 €
MARKETNET KOBENHAVNSKE

3 CREA-MEDIA-2021- MARCHE DU FILM COURT 2022 SAUVE QUI PEUT LE FR 200.000,00 € 200.000,00 € 660.500,00 €
MARKETNET COURT METRAGE

4 CREA-MEDIA-2021- SUNNY SIDE OF THE DOC 2022 DOC-SERVICES SARL FR 294.696,00 € 294.696,00 € 955.196,00 €
MARKETNET

5 CREA-MEDIA-2021- KIDS KINO INDUSTRY STOWARZYSZENIE NOWE |PL 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 1.045.196,00 €
MARKETNET HORYZONTY

6 CREA-MEDIA-2021- BERLINALE CO-PRODUCTION MARKET 2022 KULTURVERANSTALTUN |DE 165.000,00 € 165.000,00 € 1.210.196,00 €
MARKETNET BUNDES IN BERLIN (KBB)

7 CREA-MEDIA-2021- CINEKID FOR PROFESSIONALS 2021 STICHTING CINEKID NL 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 1.460.196,00 €
MARKETNET AMSTERDAM

8 CREA-MEDIA-2021- DOK INDUSTRY PROGRAMME 2021 LEIPZIGER DOK- DE 135.000,00 € 135.000,00 € 1.595.196,00 €
MARKETNET FILMWOCHEN GMBH

9 CREA-MEDIA-2021- INCLUSION AND ACCESSIBILITY AT THE EFM 2022 KULTURVERANSTALTUN |DE 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 1.790.196,00 €
MARKETNET BUNDES IN BERLIN (KBB)

10 CREA-MEDIA-2021- CARTOON MOVIE ASSOCIATION BE 320.000,00 € 320.000,00 € 2.110.196,00 €
MARKETNET EUROPEENNE

11 CREA-MEDIA-2021- WHEN EAST MEETS WEST FONDO PER IT 100.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 2.210.196,00 €
MARKETNET L'AUDIOVISIVO DEL FRIULI

12 CREA-MEDIA-2021- CARTOON FORUM EUROPEENNE DU FILM BE 460.000,00 € 460.000,00 € 2.670.196,00 €
MARKETNET D'ANIMATION

13 CREA-MEDIA-2021- CINE LINK INDUSTRY DAYS OBALA ART CENTAR BA 216.276,96 € 216.276,96 € 2.886.472,96 €
MARKETNET

14 CREA-MEDIA-2021- FILM SALES SUPPORT EUROPEAN FILM DE 426.147,76 € 426.147,76 € 3.312.620,72 €

MARKETNET

PROMOTION EV




15 CREA-MEDIA-2021- CEE ANIMATION SUPPORT INDUSTRY PROGRAMME ASOCIACE ANIMOVANEHO |CZ 151.500,00 € 151.500,00 € 3.464.120,72 €
MARKETNET FILMU

16 CREA-MEDIA-2021- CONNECTING COTTBUS 2021 POOL PRODUCTION GMBH [DE 75.000,00 € 75.000,00 € 3.5639.120,72 €
MARKETNET

17 CREA-MEDIA-2021- EUROPEAN SHORT PITCH P.O.V. PUSH OTHER FR 45.000,00 € 45.000,00 € 3.584.120,72 €
MARKETNET VISIONS

18 CREA-MEDIA-2021- HUMAN RIGHTS FILM AND IMPACT MARKET STICHTING MOVIES THAT |NL 83.973,00 € 83.973,00 € 3.668.093,72 €
MARKETNET MATTER

19 CREA-MEDIA-2021- IDFA FORUM 2021 DOCUMENTARY NL 300.000,00 € 300.000,00 € 3.968.093,72 €
MARKETNET FILMFESTIVAL

20 CREA-MEDIA-2021- EUROPE! UMBRELLA EUROPEAN FILM DE 106.970,07 € 106.970,07 € 4.075.063,79 €
MARKETNET PROMOTION EV

21 CREA-MEDIA-2021- EFP - PROMOTION AND NETWORKING FOR EUROPEAN FILMS AND EUROPEAN FILM DE 266.546,25 € 266.546,25 € 4.341.610,04 €
MARKETNET TALENT PROMOTION EV

22 CREA-MEDIA-2021- MIFA 2022 CITIA FR 500.000,00 € 400.000,00 € 4.741.610,04 €
MARKETNET

23 CREA-MEDIA-2021- LES ARCS PROFESSIONAL EVENTS REVELATIONS FR 175.000,00 € 175.000,00 € 4.916.610,04 €
MARKETNET CULTURELLES

24 CREA-MEDIA-2021- SERIES MANIA FORUM FESTIVAL INTERNATIONAL [FR 361.000,00 € 361.000,00 € 5.277.610,04 €
MARKETNET DES SERIES DE LILLE

25 CREA-MEDIA-2021- SSIFF INDUSTRIA 2021 FESTIVAL INTERNACIONAL (ES 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 5.397.610,04 €
MARKETNET DE CINE DE DONOSTIA

26 CREA-MEDIA-2021- NORDISK PANORAMA INDUSTRY 2021 FILMKONTAKT NORD DK 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 5.487.610,04 €
MARKETNET FONDEN

27 CREA-MEDIA-2021- M:BRANE FORUM 2022 M:BRANE SE 105.000,00 € 105.000,00 € 5.592.610,04 €
MARKETNET

28 CREA-MEDIA-2021- GAMES MADE IN EUROPE SPL CAPITAL GAMES FR 191.124,00 € 191.124,00 € 5.783.734,04 €
MARKETNET

29 CREA-MEDIA-2021- EAST DOC 2022 INSTITUT Ccz 268.004,00 € 268.004,00 € 6.051.738,04 €
MARKETNET DOKUMENTARNIHO

30 CREA-MEDIA-2021- VENTANA SUR SOCIETE DE GESTION FR 100.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 6.151.738,04 €
MARKETNET D'OPERATIONS

COMMECDCIALTCC DAOLID |

31 CREA-MEDIA-2021- NEWIMAGES XR MARKET 2022 FORUM DES IMAGES FR 86.582,00 € 86.582,00 € 6.238.320,04 €
MARKETNET

32 CREA-MEDIA-2021- FIDLAB ASSOCIATION VUE SUR FR 56.000,00 € 56.000,00 € 6.294.320,04 €
MARKETNET LES DOCS

33 CREA-MEDIA-2021- MARCHE INTERNATIONAL DU FILM CLASSIQUE INST LUMIERE CINEMA FR 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 6.384.320,04 €
MARKETNET AUD VISUEL

34 CREA-MEDIA-2021- JI.HLAVA NEW VISIONS DOC.DREAM SERVICES Ccz 39.850,00 € 39.850,00 € 6.424.170,04 €
MARKETNET SRO

35 CREA-MEDIA-2021- VENICE PRODUCTION BRIDGE 2021 FONDAZIONE LA BIENNALE|IT 455.047,00 € 455.047,00 € 6.879.217,04 €

MARKETNET

DI VENEZIA




36 CREA-MEDIA-2021- TV DRAMA VISION 2022 GOTEBORG FILM SE 75.000,00 € 75.000,00 € 6.954.217,04 €
MARKETNET FESTIVAL

37 CREA-MEDIA-2021- FIPADOC MEET & MATCH ASSOCIATION DU FR 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 7.044.217,04 €
MARKETNET FESTIVAL DE

38 CREA-MEDIA-2021- COPRODUCTION MARKET FOR EUROPEAN INDEPENDENT VIDEO GAMES |SPIELFABRIQUE360° UG DE 111.451,00 € 111.451,00 € 7.155.668,04 €
MARKETNET STUDIOS

39 CREA-MEDIA-2021- EUROPEAN VOD MARKET HUB EUROVOD FR 225.040,26 € 225.040,26 € 7.380.708,30 €
MARKETNET

40 CREA-MEDIA-2021- VRDAYS EUROPE 2021 STICHTING DUTCH NL 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 7.570.708,30 €
MARKETNET VIRTUAL REALITY DAYS

41 CREA-MEDIA-2021- FESTIVAL SCOPE PRO MOVING SCOPE SAS FR 129.346,00 € 129.346,00 € 7.700.054,30 €
MARKETNET

42 CREA-MEDIA-2021- CINEUROPA.ORG CINEUROPA BE 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 7.980.054,30 €
MARKETNET

43 CREA-MEDIA-2021- INDUSTRY @ TALLIN AND BALTIC EVENT MTU BE EE 160.000,00 € 160.000,00 € 8.140.054,30 €
MARKETNET

44 CREA-MEDIA-2021- THESSALONIKI INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL - AGORA KINIMATOGRAFOU EL 159.000,00 € 159.000,00 € 8.299.054,30 €
MARKETNET THESSALONIKIS

45 CREA-MEDIA-2021- NEW NORDIC FILMS 2021 DEN NORSKE NO 80.000,00 € 80.000,00 € 8.379.054,30 €
MARKETNET FILMFESTIVALEN AS

46 CREA-MEDIA-2021- BELDOCS IDFF INDUSTRY ACTIVITIES 2022 FESTIVAL RS 70.840,85 € 70.840,85 € 8.449.895,15 €

MARKETNET

DOKUMENTARNOG FILMA

DI DOOCC




